	Seattle Aircraft Evaluation Group (SEA AEG)
Phone List 3/25/08

	1601 Lind Avenue SW

Renton, WA  98057-3356
	MANAGER’S SECTION
	

	Manager
	Keeton Zachary
425-917-6601

        Cell phone:
206-375-3136
	keeton.zachary@faa.gov

	Administrative Officer
	Michelle Suarez
425-917-6604
	michelle.a.suarez@faa.gov

	Secretary
	Elizabeth Truong
425-917-6600
	elizabeth.truong@faa.gov

	
	
	

	Fax Machine
425-917-6638
	
	

	Boeing M/S
6Y-03
	Conf. Room
425-917-6639
	

	
	

	AIRWORTHINESS
	OPERATIONS
	

	Tom Newcombe 
425-917-6602

Assist. Manager, Airworthiness

  email: tom.newcombe@faa.gov


Cell phone:  206-850-5052
	Michael Garrett
425-917-6603

(Acting) Assist. Manager, Operations


email:  mike.garrett@faa.gov


Cell phone:  206-931-4791
	

	Brent Bringle
425-917-6627

  email:  brent.t.bringle@faa.gov
	Mike Eitel
425-917-6619

  email:  james.eitel@faa.gov
	

	Bob Dove
425-917-6610

  email:  bob.dove@faa.gov
	Steve Foss
425-917-6635

  email:  steve.foss@faa.gov
	

	Vacant
425-917-6608

  email:  
	Jim Foster
425-917-6620

  email:   james.v.foster@faa.gov
	CSET

	Gary Goodwin
425-917-6609

  email:  gary.goodwin@faa.gov
	Michael Garrett
425-917-6621

  email: mike.garrett@faa.gov
	Tammy VanAllman
425-917-6637

  email:  tammy.vanallman@faa.gov

	Steve Green
425-917-6611

  email:  stephen.green.@faa.gov
	Jim Kling
425-917-6624

  email:  jim.kling@faa.gov
	Vacant
425-917-6779

  email:

	Bill Heliker
425-917-6634

  email:  bill.heliker@faa.gov
	John LaBrow
425-917-6625

  email:  john.labrow@faa.gov
	Vacant
425-917-6629

  email:

	Brenda Holt
425-917-6631

  email:   brenda.s.holt@faa.gov
	Gary Larsen
425-917-6626

  email:  gary.larsen@faa.gov
	

	Gary Layton
425-917-6614

  email:  gary.layton@faa.gov
	Pete Neff
425-917-6628

  email:  pete.neff@faa.gov
	

	Roy Patzke
425-917-6612

  email:  roy.patzke@faa.gov
	Vacant
425-917-6632

  email:  
	

	Lynn Pierce
425-917-6613

  email:  lynn.pierce@faa.gov
	Dave Robinson
425-917-6630

  email:  david.l.robinson@faa.gov
	

	Mark Rice
425-917-6607

  email:  mark.rice@faa.gov
	Jim Sheppard 
501-918-4447

  email:  james.k.sheppard@faa.gov
	

	Harvey Tharps
425-917-6615

  email:  harvey.w.tharps@faa.gov
	Bryan Watson
425-917-6622

  Email:  bryan.watson@faa.gov
	

	AVIONICS
	
	

	Tom Dean
425-917-6617

  email:  thomas.dean@faa.gov
	
	

	John Flores
425-917-6618

  email:  john.a.flores@faa.gov
	
	

	Mike A. Sullivan
425-917-6616

  email:  mike.a.sullivan@faa.gov
	
	


